

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 14-1131, Version: 1

Subject: Contract Authorization: Ornamental Lighting Conversion Project

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Execute A One-Year Contract For Service With Tanko Lighting For The Period Of July 1, 2015 Through June 30,2016, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Six Hundred Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars And Sixty-Three Cents (\$1,618,667.63) For The Replacement Of Existing Ornamental Lights With Light Emitting Diode (LED) Street Lighting; 2) Waive The Advertising And Competitive Bidding Requirements Associated With The Proposed Contract For Service; 3) Authorize An Agreement With The Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART) District For The Period Of July 1, 2015 Through June 30, 2016, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred And Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars (\$196,000.00) In Capital Reimbursement Funds To Be Remitted From BART To The City Of Oakland For The Placement Of Additional Ornamental Lighting As Part Of BART's 19th Street/Oakland Station Modernization Plan And Accept And Appropriate Said Funds To Oakland Public Works